Docket No.: FET-46

FÖRM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 00\$1-0027 (#xp.5/31/2002) P08/RCV03 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Teb settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zbigniew G. Lassota Michael W. Lassota Name: Food Equipment Technologies Company, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: 600 Rose Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Lake Zurich State: IL ZIP: 60047 Execution Date: June 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/096,533 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Potthast 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Potthast & Associates Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10606 Decrpath Road 8. Deposit account number: 16-2370 City: Woodstock State: IL ZIP: 60098 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W. Potthast Reg. No. 26,792 February 2, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

FET-46

ASSIGNMENT

Title: "Beverage Brewer with Sliding Tube Brew Valve Assembly"

Serial No.: 11/096,533

Filed: April 1, 2005

Feb 02 06 04:24p

Inventors: Zbigniew G. Lassota and Michael W. Lassota

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of each of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of Potthast & Associates and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which each of the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Foreign Countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned agrees to sign such documents reasonably required or needed to confirm this assignment, or any application, declaration or other documents that may be required to confirm, establish or perfect all of the rights granted herein to FETCO without further compensation.

Each of the undersigned agree to allow Potthast & Associates to add the serial number and filing date to this

1

FET-46

Zbigniew G. Lassota

assignment after they have received this information from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this \(\bigcup \) day of \(\frac{\frac{1}{\text{fue}}}{\text{constant}} \) 2005.

WITNESS PRINTED NAME

STREET ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF)

> Notary Public My Commission Expires

FET-46

WITNESS my hand and seal this \bigcirc day of $\boxed{\mathcal{D}_{We}}$, 2005.

WITNESS

WITNESS PRINTED NAME

STREET ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, MIP CODE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of _____, 2005, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Michael W. Lassota, to me personally known, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in person, or acknowledged to me, that he signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public My Commission Expires

3

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8) oplicant(s): Zbigniew G. Lassota and Michael W. Lassota			Docket No. FET-46		
Serial No. 11/096,533	Filing Date 4/1/2005	Examiner	Group Art Unit		
ention: "Beverage Bro	ewer with Sliding Tube Brew Val	ve Assembly"	l.		
ereby certify that this	Recordation From Cove	r Sheet(1 page) and Executed Assidentify type of correspondence)	signment(3 pages)		
eing facsimile transmit	tted to the United States Patent a		571-273-0140		
February 2,	2006				
		Saca M. Potthast (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate)			
		Saca M. Pottha (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	st gning Certificate)		
	· ·	(Typed or Printed Name of Person S	gning Certificate)		
		Saca M. Potthz (Typed or Printed Name of Person S. Sara M. Po (Signature)	gning Certificate)		
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person S	gning Certificate)		
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person S	gning Certificate)		
	Note: Each paper must have	(Typed or Printed Name of Person S	gning Certificate)		
	Note: Each paper must have	Sara M. Po (Signature)	gning Certificate)		
	Note: Each paper must have	Sara M. Po (Signature)	gning Certificate)		

To:

10606 DEERPATH ROAD WOODSTOCK, IL. 60098

VOICE: 815-334-0830 FAX: 815-334-0820

E-MAIL: patents@potthastlaw.com

Law Offices of

CONFIDENTIAL FAX

		Order Colvices - Len	O/104 WI. FOTTI	ON ON W. FOTTENST	
Fax:	571-273-0140	Page	·s: 6		
Phone:	571-272-3150	Date	- 02/02/2006		
Re:	Recordation of Assignme	nt FET-46 CC:			
x Urger	nt For Review	☐ Please Comment	× Please Reply	□ Please Recycle	
Assignı	ments: Attached is ment(3 pages) and a Ge of these documents by	rtificate of Transmi:	ssion by Facsimile.	page), an Executed Please acknowledge ast	
	MONAL COVENING TO THE CARGO				

USPTO Assignment Recordation Services From SARA M. BOTTUACT

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE; THIS FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION IS PROTECTED BY LAW AGAINST IMPROPER INTERCEPTION, USE OR DISSEMINATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INDICATED RECIPIENT, BUT HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION THROUGH NO FAULT OF YOUR OWN, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE, IN SUCH EVENT, IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY OUR OFFICE SO THAT ARRANGEMENTS MAY BE MADE FOR RETRANSMISSION AND RETURN OR DESTRUCTION OF THE COMMUNICATION AT NO COST TO YOU.

> PATENT **REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0627**

RECORDED: 02/02/2006